woven wire fence four hundred three and forty-four (^3-44) feet to a jWnt at land
now or fbimerljt of West; thence tnming and nmning Northeasterly and Easterly by land of said
West and by land now or fimnerly of Pioulx to a point; tbeaoe tumh^ and nmning North 30* 58*
54'East by said Preutx land one hundred forty-six and twelve bundredths (146.12) feet to the
point of beginning. i

The described premises are shown as Parcel 1 on plan entided The Subdivision of land
ofBcxdaminE. and EHzabeth A. BUodeau to Eppmg.NH,'September. 1978, to be recorded to
Rockingham Counpr Registry of Deeds.

Rights.